BULLETIN A30-1
Type AT30 Skin Type Thermocouples for Industrial
Processes & Explosive Environments
Ashcroft Inc., 250 East Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 USA
Tel: 203-378-8281 • Fax: 203-385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com • www.ashcroft.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.

All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2015 Rev. 07/15BULLETIN A30-1
Type AT30 Thermocouples Part Number Coding
2. STEM DIAMETER (e)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
3 3 mm
8 8 mm
U 3/8˝
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 AISI 316 SS
3 Inconel 600
4 AISI 466 SS
9. CABLE GLAND
ITEM DESCRIPTION
D Pg 16 with cable gland
J 1/2 NPT, without cable gland
N 3/4 NPT, without cable gland
L 1/2 NPT, with Ex d cable gland for
non-shielded cable
M 1/2 NPT, with Ex d cable gland for
shielded cable
R M20 x 1.5 with cable gland
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Class 1, IEC 60584-2
2 Class 2, IEC 60584-2
3 Class 3, IEC 60584-2
A Standard, ANSI MC 96.1
B Special, ANSI MC 96.1
1. TYPE
4. ACCURACY CLASS
ITEM DESCRIPTION
J Type J, (–40 to +750°C)
K Type K, (–200 to +1100°C)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
U1 Insulated with weld pad 1˝ x 1˝
V2 Insulated with weld pad 1˝ x 2˝
W1 Grounded with curved knife edge
(diameter D)
Y1 Grounded with flat knife edge
5. SENSING ELEMENT
6. STEM MATERIAL
3. SENSOR
ITEM DESCRIPTION
A
(min. 0.05- max. 10 m) M
(min. 2-max. 393 in.)   E
11. LENGTH TO WELD PAD (A)
ITEM DESCRIPTION
D
(min. 0.05- max. 0.254 m) M
(min. 2-max. 10 in.)       E
12. KNIFE EDGE DIAMETER (D)*
ITEM DESCRIPTION
B
(min. 0.2-max. 45 m)     M
(min. 7.9-max. 1771 in.) E
10. LENGTH TO EXPANSION LOOP (B)
16. SENSOR MOUNTING BLOCK
14. FIXING CLAMPS
ITEM DESCRIPTION
00 None
K 1 clamp
L 2 clamps
M 3 clamps
8. HEAD MOUNTING CONNECTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION
2 1/2 NPT Female
9 3/4 NPT Female
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Standard
3 Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
D Ex d IIC T6 Gb
18. CALIBRATION REPORT

All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2015 Rev. 07/15BULLETIN A30-1
Type AT30  Thermocouples Part Number Coding
 T
 S
 A
 TYPICAL R 50 mm
 B
 e
Dimension Drawing
e  = Stem Diameter
T  = Lag Extension Length
S  = Nominal Length
B  = Length to Expansion Loop
A  = Length to Weld Pad
BULLETIN A30-1
Ashcroft Inc., 250 East Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 USA
Tel: 203-378-8281 • Fax: 203-385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com • www.ashcroft.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2015 Rev. 07/15
World Headquarters
Ashcroft Inc.
250 E. Main Street
Stratford, CT 06614-5145 U.S.A.
Tel:  (203) 378-8281
Fax: (203) 385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com
International Operations
Brazil
Willy Instrumentos de Medicao e
Controle Ltda.
Rua Joao Pessoa, 620
09520-000
Sao Caetano Do Sul-Sao Paulo-Brazil
Tel:  55-11-4224-7402
Fax: 55-11-4224-7477
email: contato@ashcroft.com
China
Ashcroft Instruments (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
1508 Lin-hu Avenue
Ascendas Lin-hu Industrial Square
Wujiang Fenhu Economic Zone
Wujiang China, 215211
Tel:  011-86-512-6326-9101
Fax: 011-86-512-6326-9106
Germany
Ashcroft Instruments GmbH
Postfach 11 20, D-52490
Baesweiler, Germany
Max-Planck-Strasse 1, D-52499
Baesweiler, Germany
Tel:  49-2401-8080
Fax: 49-2401-808 125
email: sales@ashcroft.com
Mexico
Ashcroft Instruments Mexico, S.A. de C.V.
General Mariano Arista No. 54 Nave 8
Col. Argentina Poniente
Deleg. Miguel Hidelgo
11230 Mexico City, Mexico
Tel:  525-550-82-3030
Fax: 525-550-82-3027
email: jmendieta@ashcroft.com.mx
Saudi Arabia
AARICO
P.O. Box 12031
Jubail Industrial City 31961